## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ramon Gomez	02/07/2008
Francisco A. Navarro	02/07/2008
Bastian Figlar	02/20/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Boeing Company
Street Address:	100 N. Riverside Plaza
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606-1596

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526099

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

919-286-8000 Phone:

Email: joannajoslyn@mvalaw.com

MOORE AND VAN ALLEN PLLC FOR BOEING Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-0736US.99
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles L. Moore

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023061 FRAME: 0802

**PATENT** 



# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Ramon GOMEZ ("Assignor")
of c/Pirra 14, Portal F, 4-F, Madrid 28022, Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

"CONTINUOUS DESCENT APPROACHES FOR MAXIMUM PREDICTABILITY"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. 07380053.4 filed 23 February 2007; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at **100 N. Riverside Plaza**, **Chicago**, **Illinois 60606-1596**, **United States of America**.

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

( August	Date:	7/02/08
Ramon GOMEZ		

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Name: JOHAN DE PRINS

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Name: FRANCISCO WAVARA

Address: Cañoda Real de las Messis Address: Call

28042 Mochid Spain

LA Builderp 4- 9th + loor 28042 MAPRIP - STAIN.

314459; NPT; ACO

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Francisco A. NAVARRO ("Assignor") of Jorge Juan 92-5 int. iz., Madrid 28009, Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

"CONTINUOUS DESCENT APPROACHES FOR MAXIMUM PREDICTABILITY"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. 07380053.4 filed 23 February 2007; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at **100 N. Riverside Plaza**, **Chicago**, **Illinois 60606-1596**, **United States of America**.

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters/Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

	2	- 7/ K	
Franci	scdA.	NAVA	RRO
Franci	SCOA.	IVA VA	RRO

#6 BRUARY /2008 Date:

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Signature:

Signature:

Name:

Name:

Real of las Marines Address: Building 4, 4th floor 28042 Marshin

415900: NPT: ACO

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Bastian FIGLAR ("Assignor")

of Daiserstrasse 45, 81371 Muenchen, GERMANY

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled

"CONTINUOUS DESCENT APPROACHES FOR MAXIMUM PREDICTABILITY"

which is subject to a European Patent Application No. 07380053.4 filed 23 February 2007; and

WHEREAS, THE BOEING COMPANY ("Assignee")

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **Delaware**, **United States of America** and having offices at **100 N**. **Riverside Plaza**, **Chicago**, **Illinois 60606-1596**, **United States of America** 

The Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, I acknowledge that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby also acknowledged, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention have been transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent of similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I acknowledge the right of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Bastian FIGLAR	Date: 20. Feb. 2002
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Sina Janke	Name: Beredikt Mish
Address: Daisers 4. 45	Address: Jeanthuste. 11
81371 Küncheh	81543 Minchel

315902; NPT; ACO

RECORDED: 08/06/2009